
                                                                                                             

Municipal Non-Partisan Elections on Nov 7th! 

 

Speaking personally with your candidates to find out where they stand on local issues is very important!  

Contact information for all candidates by municipality is listed below.  Please give them a call! 

 
Salem     Mayor  Lynn Frank Towe  864-723-3263  1towe864@bellsouth.net 

      Town Council Leigh Roach  864-903-5030  leighcasey1118@outlook.com 

    Kevin Talley  864-710-9302  NA 

 

Seneca     City Council Scott Durham  864-710-1058  scottdurham1@icloud.com 

    WC Honeycutt Jr  864-784-1458  wchoneycutt@aim.com 

    Donna Peppers  864-723-3743  mrs.dpeppers@yahoo.com 

    Denise Rozman  864-903-3457  deniserozman@bellsouth.net 

    Joel Ward  864-280-5900  NA 

 

Walhalla     Mayor  Sherri Campbell  864-710-0468  campbell0468@gmail.com 

    Tim Hall   864-710-6848  tohall@hotmail.com 

  City Council Kenny Johns  864-723-5724  kenny29691@gmail.com 

Special  Abigail Keehn  864-539-6706  abigailkeehn95@gmail.com 

       City Council Josh Holliday  864-723-4128  jrholliday@hotmail.com 

  General  Dan Holman  864-638-0165  danrcw@aol.com 

Kenny Johns  864-723-5724  kenny29691@gmail.com 

    Abigail Keehn  864-539-6706  abigailkeehn95@gmail.com 

    Jacob Keehn  864-539-6712  jacobkeehn96@gmail.com 

    Micah Keehn  864-723-4896  NA 

    Lynn McClain  864-833-1063  lynnwmcclain@gmail.com 

    Sarai Melendez  864-482-1980  saraimelendez@cityofwalhalla.com 

    James Phillips  864-364-4233  jphillips46.jp@gmail.com 

    Josh Thomas  864-710-9998  josh@thomasandcrain.com 

 

Westminster Mayor  Brian Ramey  864-557-0050  bramey@westminstersc.org 

  City Council Adam Dunn  864-247-1272  adamdunn7136@yahoo.com 

    Audrey Reese  864-276-2987  revaudreyhreese@gmail.com 

    Daby Snipes  864-324-4442  wsnipes@bellsouth.net 

 

 

West Union Mayor  Linda Oliver  864-247-7392  lindaoliver29696@gmail.com 

Town   Dixie Meeks  864-324-9010  meeksdixie53@gmail.com 

Council  Stefanie Owens  864-710-4612  smjcobb@yahoo.com 

  Lisa Wilson  864-784-1065  ldc5677@yahoo.com 

___________________________________ 
For additional questions or voting information, please contact the Oconee County Board of Voter Registration and Elections 

Director, Kristie Burr, at 864-638-4196 or kburr@oconeesc.com 
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